

Faculty Senate

Motion of the Executive Committee of the Faculty Senate regarding representation on the University of Louisville Foundation Board

Approved January 18, 2017

The Faculty Senate of the University of Louisville strongly encourages the Foundation to create, in accordance with proper operating procedure, a permanent, voting ex-officio Faculty Representative position on its Board of Directors, filled by the Chair of the Faculty Senate, in order to represent the faculty of the University of Louisville in the Foundation's stated goals and purposes.